ORM <b>PTO-1595</b> Rev. 6-93)	RE
ney. 0.33)	



CHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	. 6-93) : No. 0651-9011 (exp. 4/94)				SHEET		Patent and	Trademark Office
T	ab settings □ □ □ ▼	1008672	259				▼	▼
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks:	Please	record the	attached origi	nal documen	ts or copy	thereof.
1,	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name an	d address of	receiving pa	arty(ies)	
	Clement M. Lange, Jr.			Name:	Best C	hairs,	Inc.	D14
	Clement M. Lange, 51.				Address:			s. 561/
Ade	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 점 No						25/09 25/09
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
		Merger		Street Ad	ldress: P •	O. Box	158	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name						
	☐ Other			City:_Fe	rdinand	State: _		ZIP: 47532
Ex	xecution Date: October 20, 199	98		Additional r	name(s) & addre	ess(es) attache	ed? 🗆 Yes	<b>™</b> No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(	s):	20	1/095	614			
	If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application	n, the	execution	n date of the a	application i	s: 0ct.	20, 1998
			1	B. Pater		• •		-
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			D. Faler	11 140.(5)			
		Additional numbers a	ttached	? 🗆 Yes 23	F No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence	6.	Total nun	nber of applic	ations and p	atents inv	olved: 1
	Name: John D. Poffenberge	er, Esq.	7.	Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.4	<b>ļ1</b> )\$	40.00	
	Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON &			☑ Encid		,		
	momar, (doloso)			Z ENGIC	)Sea			
					orized to be o			
	Stre * Address: 441 Vine Street	t	8.	Deposit a	account num	ber:		
	2700 Carew Tow			2	23-3000			
	City: Cincinnati State: OH	ZIP: 45202		(Attach du	plicate copy of t	his page if pay	ring by depo	esit account)
11/02	/1998 THOTKING 00000113 29095614					,		
01 FC	:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing infor	mation	is true an	d correct and	d any attach	ed copy is	s a true copy of
	John D. Poffenberger	The	916				Bel 2	7.1998
	Name of Person Signing	//	Signa	ature		1	<b>—</b>	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS. I	Road, East, Huntingburg,
the State of Indiana	HAIR (Design)
CI	HAIR (Design)
fully disclosed in an application for Pate	nt so entitled and executed by me on even date
herewith	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United
	hairs, Inc.
compension provinced under the Laws of a	the State of Indiana
id having its principal office at P.O.	Box 158 nand, IN 47532
TOLUI.	114114, IN 47332
the sum of One Dollar to me in hand phich is hereby acknowledged. I have sold did transfer unto the said Best Cha	om it may contern, be it known that, for and in consideration and, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assigning, Inc.  my entire right ter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Paten
omestic and Foreign issued or to be obta ghts under the Paris Convention for the coperative Union, European Patent Conve to Union for each country of said Conve	tined thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention ntion or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the
omestic and Foreign issued or to be obta ghts under the Paris Convention for the coperative Union, European Patent Conve Union for each country of said Conve commissioner of Patents to issue the Lett	tined thereon, including all rights and interests with priorities. Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the terms patent granted on said application and all future patent
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained on the paris Convention for the convertive Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convertionmissioner of Patents to issue the Letterated upon the subject-matter disclosed	tined thereon, including all rights and interests with priority e Protection of Industrial Property, the International Paten intion, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtatights under the Paris Convention for the Cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convertionmissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.	tined thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patentition, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the term Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtatights under the Paris Convention for the Cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convertionmissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.	tined thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patentition, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the term Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtatights under the Paris Convention for the Cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convertionmissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.	tined thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the terms Patent granted on said application and all future patent
omestic and Foreign issued or to be obtaghts under the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Conve	sined thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative day of October 1998  20-74 day of October 1998  Inventor Clement M. Lange, Jr.
omessue and Foreign issued or to be obta ghts under the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Conve r Union for each country of said Conve- commissioner of Patents to issue the Lett ranted upon the subject-matter disclosed in assigns.  Witness my hand this TATE OFINDIANA	printed thereon, including ail rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative day of October 1998  20-74 day of October 1998  Clement M. Lange, Jr.
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained in the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.  Witness my hand this  TATE OF	printed thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention.  20-74   day of   October   19-98   Inventor   19-9
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained under the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.  Witness my hand this  TATE OF	printed thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention.  20-74   day of   October   19-98   Inventor   19-9
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained under the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.  Witness my hand this  TATE OF	printed thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention.  20-74   day of   October   19-98   Inventor   19-9
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtagents under the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.  Witness my hand this  TATE OF INDIANA  COUNTY OF DUBOIS  On this 2074  Defore me personally appeared Clessed and convert the converted property of the converted property	printed thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patentinon. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative cherein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative Clement M. Lange, Jr.  19.98  Cotober M. Lange, Jr.  19.98  above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing above named individual.
Comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtatights under the Paris Convention for the Cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.  Witness my hand this  TATE OF	printed thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patention. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention of the above named Assignee, its legal representative convention.  20-74   day of   October   19-98   Inventor   19-9
comestic and Foreign issued or to be obtatights under the Paris Convention for the cooperative Union. European Patent Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Union for each country of said Convert Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letteranted upon the subject-matter disclosed and assigns.  Witness my hand this  TATE OF	printed thereon, including all rights and interests with priority of Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patentinon. Common Market Convention, or any other Convention nation or Union: and I do hereby authorize and request the ters Patent granted on said application and all future patent therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative cherein to the above named Assignee, its legal representative Clement M. Lange, Jr.  19.98  Cotober M. Lange, Jr.  19.98  above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing above named individual.

My commission express 12/25/2000

**RECORDED: 10/27/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 009545 FRAME: 0604